

BILL OF QUANTITIES

(A) Percentage Rate Tender (Up to INR 50 Cr.)

Item No	Description of Item (with brief specification and reference to book of specifications)	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Item No:-1 Jungle clearance of specified category and bushes for canal / dam work as directed with disposing materials etc. complete. (Excluding tree of girth above 0.5Mt.) (a) Medium dense.	0.48	Ha.	20216.00	9703.68
2	Item No:-2 Excavation in all sorts of strata and formations incl. depositing the unuseful exavated stuff as and where directed including sorting and stacking useful material as required and upto 200 mts. and all lifts etc. complete incl. dewatering (a)In overburden incl. hard murrum.	499.00	Cu.M.	79.00	39421.00
3	Item No:-3 Excavation for deepening of pond/checkdam including transporting and spreading the excavated material for raising of embankment in uniform layer or as directed including dressing breaking clods etc for lead upto 1 km and all lift without rolling andwatering etc. complete	4430.00	Cu.M.	70.00	310100.00
4	Item No:-4 Providing and laying foundation concrete of proportion as under by using cement, sand and machine crushed coarse aggregate laid in situ including necessary temping,smooth finishing,watering and curing as directed with all leads and lifts etc complete. (a)PCC 1:3:6	72.00	Cu.M.	3338.10	240343.20
5	Item No:-5 Providing and laying CC 1:2:4 grade using cement, sand and crushed metal including providing and erecting neccessary form work, centering,vibrating,smooth finishing,wateing and curing as directed with all leads and lifts etc complete. (a) Sub structure	477.00	Cu.M.	4762.10	2271521.70
6	Item No:-6 Providing & laying TMT Fe-500 steel bar reinforcement for R.C.C. works and anchor bars with providing binding wires including cutting, bending, welding, binding in position, hooking, placing in position with all leads & lifts etc, complete.	2.09	M.T.	71239.00	148889.51
7	Item No:-7 Providing the weep holes of 100 or 110 mm dia of pipe in the retaining wall etc. complete. (b) P.V.C. Pipe. [SSC-2 S.O.R. Irrigation 2023-2024 Chapter 4 It.No. 10(b)]	53.00	Rmt	396.00	20988.00
8	Item No:-8 Providing and laying dry rubble pitching of various thickness to required grade including trimming of earth work, hand packing the interstices with spauls, filling earth in interstices panelling complete for all leads and lifts.(S-21a) 230 MM thick	2556.00	Sq.m.	339.80	868528.80
Total Amount					3909495.89
Total Rupees Thirty Nine Lakhs Nine Thousand Four Hundred Ninty Five Rupees And Eighty Nine Paisa Only					